900516405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapStar Bank, as Administrative Agent		09/23/2019	Chartered Bank: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENCORE HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC		
Street Address:	318 Seaboard Ln, Suite 100		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4914387	ENCORE		
Registration Number:	5003819	COREIQ		
Registration Number:	4927947	COREAUTHOR		
Registration Number:	4927949	COREVALUESET		
Registration Number:	5022823	COREANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4164652	ENCORE DATA ACADEMY		
Registration Number:	4138220	COREGPS		
Registration Number:	4132019	COREQUEST		
Registration Number:	4101558	ANATOMY OF AN E-MEASURE		
Registration Number:	3940674	EHRIGHT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172459493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0778**

900516405

Address Line 4: BOS	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112613-0521-003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crena Pacheco		
SIGNATURE:	/Crena Pacheco/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Trademark Release CapStar#page1.tif source=Trademark Release CapStar#page2.tif source=Trademark Release CapStar#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0779

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Trademark Release") is made as of September 23, 2019, by CAPSTAR BANK, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacities and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of ENCORE HEALTH RESOURCES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated July 14, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on July 19, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006109, Frame 0783 through 0794.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Trademark Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Tennessee.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to all of their Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule 1**, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor any such interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest. The Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

CAPSTAR BANK,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: David A. Bertani

Title: Senior Vice President, Healthcare Group

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Assignee
ENCORE*	United States	86/261844	04/24/2014	4,914,387	03/08/2016	Encore Health Resources, LLC
COREIQ	United States	86/254305	04/16/2014	5,003,819	07/19/2016	Encore Health Resources, LLC
COREAUTHOR	United States	86/132487	12/02/2013	4,927,947	03/29/2016	Encore Health Resources, LLC
COREYALUESET	United States	86/133490	12/03/2013	4,927,949	03/29/2016	Encore Health Resources, LLC
COREANAL YTICS	United States	85/911366	04/22/2013	5,022,823	08/16/2016	Encore Health Resources, LLC
ENCORE DATA ACADEMY	United States	85/469861	11/10/2011	4,164,652	06/26/2012	Encore Health Resources, LLC
COREGPS	United States	85/408906	08/27/2011	4,138,220	05/08/2012	Encore Health Resources, LLC
COREQUEST	United States	85/420859	09/12/2011	4,132,019	04/24/2012	Encore Health Resources, LLC
ANATOMY OF AN E-MEASURE	United States	85/322114	05/16/2011	4,101,558	02/21/2012	Encore Health Resources, LLC
EHRIGHT**	United States	85/100471	08/04/2010	3,940,674	04/05/2011	Encore Health Resources, LLC

^{*}This mark is subject to a Coexistence Agreement by and between PharmaLink, Inc. and Encore Health Resources, LLC, dated October 2, 2014.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 09/24/2019

^{**}This mark is not currently in use. Although the registration is in the grace period for filing an Affidavit of Use (expires 10/05/2017), the present intention is to allow the registration to expire.